Rule 2.21

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator(s}

* Delele as applicable

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.15B (Scot)

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(86) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
HFL Realisations Limited (formerly House of Fraser S5C021928
Limited)

We (a} A M Hudson and C A Lewis of Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London,
SE1 2AF; C P Dempster of Ernst & Young LLP, 144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh, EH3

8EX and R H Kelly of Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
LS11 5QR

attach a copy of.-

* the statement(s) of affairs;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

e

Signed

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated fa'el IR

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if you

A Walji

do, it will help Companies House to Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you if there is a query on the

form. The contact information that you Tel: 0207 951 1372

give will be visible to searchers of the

public record

DX Number: DX Exchange:

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Companies at:

Companies House, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2
*S7G7IAAT* (7
SCT

08/10/2018 #4
COMPANIES HOUSE

SADOSALA




HFL Realisations Limited {Formerly House of Fraser Limited) (“HOFL") (In Administration}
Statement of Affairs {(“SOA”")

Joint Administrators comments

The SOA as at 10 August 2018 was submitted on 6 September 2018, We would comment that the
estimated realisable value attributed to a number of assets are based upon subjective assumpticns
made by the HOFL directors and therefore could be higher or lower than indicated. Similarly,
creditor claims may differ from those indicated.

Additionally, the estimated to realise values are shown before allowance for applicable costs of
realisations.

We have provided below specific comments in respect 1o the SOA.
Unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors per the SOA total ¢.£182m in respect to intercompany payables. We have not
been able to verify the quantum of this. The most recent financial statements, dated 28 lanuary
2017, include £5.1m other creditors and accruals. The SOA does not include a similar related creditor
balance.



Rule 2. 21

{3) Insert name of the
company

{b) Insert date

The insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.138B (Scot)

Statement of affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Scheduie B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.24{1) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

House of Fraser Limited

as at (b) 10 August 2018 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration
I solemnly and sincerely deciare that the information provided in this stalement and the lists Ato G
annexcd and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and bolief, true and complete,

AND | make this solemn declaration conscientiougly believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835,

A
Declared at Wowmald ?‘\\'&kw baae WP

@m%m (Rerer ﬁf’*h&-ﬁ“//)
This g‘:\ day of __ SSPTemiel 200%

Before me DAE OByt -
- f

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor

*S7G7IACA*
SCT 09/10/2018 #12

COMPANIES HOUSE



STATEMENT as to the affairs of the company onthe ' 72 w— AKX
o

Piease do not wiite in
this margin

Please complate
legibly, proferably in
black type, or bold
block fettering

ASSETS
Assets not specificaily secured (as per List "A")

Estimated Realisable
Values
£

0

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B")

£

Estimated realisable value 165,263

Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders

of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES

Preferential creditors (as per List "C")

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors 0

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{to carry forward)

Hoiders of floating charges (as per List "D")

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down}

Unsecured Creditors

Trade accounts (as per List "E”) (181,743,182)

Bills payabie {(as per List “F")
Contingent or other liabilities (as
per List “G")

Total unsecured creditors (excluding any shortfall

to floating charge holders) (181,743,182)

£

{181,743,182)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors {excluding any shortfall fo floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down}
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Called-up Capital 87 603,781

(181,743,182)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

These figures must be read subject to the fotlowing -
*ia) There is po unpaid capital tigble 1 be catled up}
*Hb) The nominal amount of unpaid capital liable to be called up is £ estimated to produce £ which is/is not charged in favour of the holder
of the floating charge(s))
The estimates are suhject to the capenses of the administration and to any surptus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the Assets

*delete as apprapriate




Dlgase do not write in this
margin

Please complete tegibly,
preferably in biack type,
or bold block lettering

Signed @(’Vy F{;ia/“\‘fm

Statement of affairs LIST'A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assetls

Book vaiue
£

Estimated to produce
£

Baiance at bank

Cash in hand

Marketable securities (as per Schedule {)
8ills receivable (as per Schedule {l)
Trade debtors (as per Schedule 1)

Loans and advances (as per Schedule V)
Unpaid calls {as per Schedule V)

Stock in frade

Work in progress

Heritable property

Leasehoid property

Plant, machinery and vehicles
Furniture and fittings, elc

Patents, trade marks, elc

Investments other than marketable securities

Other property

Total

Dated 6— M‘B\IVJW« MQ/




Piease donotwrite inthis  SCHEDULE | TO LIST A’
margin Statement of affairs

Marketable Securities
Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabeticat order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

Estimated
Name of organisation in which Details of securities held Book Vaiue | to produce
No securities are held £ £

NIL

LA oy J ] Dated E MCN‘J\'U 2.eN¥

Signed



Please do notwrite inthis  SCHEDULE Il TO LIST ‘A’
margin Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes etc, available as assets

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

or bold block lettering

Particulars of any

Amount of hill Date Estimated propetty held as
Name and address of acceptor or note when to produce | security for payment of
No of bill or note £ due £ bill or note

NiL.

.

Signed Q[‘(A.“‘:%&’“@Uj bated & %ﬁwﬂ TAK




Pigase do notwrite inthis  SCHEDULE {l TO LIST ‘A’

margin Statement of affairs
Trade debtors

Please complete lagibly,

preferably in black type, Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block leftering

Estimated
Particulars of any securities | Book Value | to produce
No Name of address of debtor _____held for debt £ £

Nil.

Signed Q\L‘-\{%zﬂﬂ(d\} Dated S S«ﬁew Ab1S




Please do notwiite inthis  SCHEDULE IV TO LIST *A’
margin Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Please complete tegibly,
preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

Estimated
Particulars of any securities | Book Value | to produce
No Name of address of debtor held for debt £ E

NIL

SUEMINE o6 S 2ot




Please do notwrite nthis  SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’
margin Statement of affairs

Loans and Advances

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type, Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block iettering

Amaount of call Total
No in No of per share amount Estimated
share shares unpaid due to produce
No register | Name and address of shareholder held £ £ £

NIL

Signed ‘Qﬂet %’zk’“’&]’ Dated 6 gug&v«kﬂ 7\")\?



Please do notwrite inthis  { |ST ‘B’ (Consisting of pages)

margin Statement of affairs
Assels specifically secured and creditors fully ur partly secured (see note below)
{not including debenture holders secured by a floating charge)

Please compiete legibly,

preferably in btack type,
or botd block lettering

No Particulars of assets Date when security Name of Address and occupation
specifically secured and granted creditor
nature of security
Intercompany - £155,263 August 2015 James Beattie | 27 Baker Street, London
Ltd W1U 8AH

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately
a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an

agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or
{b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of titie or a seller under a conditional sale

agreement.



MY@\N MSS m pajeq CM\@.JJT J\ﬁ paubig

! \ory
|
| |
W |
|
|
_
3, 181"} O} paiLed TN
[ejuaseyaud {enussaje.d w2 Jo
iou soueeg se Bupjues Junowsy JUNOIWE |8jo wiep JO aMEN SS3.ppY JoypaIn o sweN | ON

Ajaannsesuoo palaquinu pue sapio jeaneqeydie Uy pabueue ag 0} salyeN

asimiaylo pue sobem ‘saue|es J0) S10)IpasD [ENUBIB}aLd

sieje jo Juawalels
(sebed ™ jo Bunsisuog) 5, 1S

Bupegis; %oo|q plog 4o ‘adfy oe1q wi
Ajgesapeud 'Ajqiba) ojo|duion esedid

utbIew sy} W B)UM JOU Op SSESid



Please do not write in this | ST ‘D)’

margin Statement of affairs

List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge
Piease complete legibly,

preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold block lettering

No Name and address of Holder Amount Description of assets over which
£ security extends

HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) | (400,000,000) Secured Assets means the whole

Limited (as Security Agent), 8 Canada of the property (including uncalled

Square, London E14 5HQ capital) which is or may from time

to time while the security is in
force be comprised in the
property and undertaking of the
Company

Signed % ; ‘M*Dated‘ 6~ S’,{]‘ék«,wk‘- )/Cﬂg




Piease do notwiite inthis | IST ‘E’ (Consisting of pages)

margin Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list, customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the
supply of goods and services

Piease complate legibly,
preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or hold block lettering

No Name of and address of creditor Amaount of the debt
£
Intercompany payables 181,743,182

Signed P‘L&u ‘H’L‘i{&“‘—\’l Dated 6 %ZQ-Q.NJ’@ { ’(‘Dlg



Please do not write in this
margin

Flease complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any bilis
of exchange and
promissory notes held by
a hoider should be
inserted immediately
beiow the name and
address of such creditor

LIST ‘F
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes etc.

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively,

No Name and address of Name and address of holder* Date Amount of
acceptor of hill or note when due claim
S [ £
NiL

Signed E‘D\, \H‘Zﬂfm Dated S_SQ_Tge_m(\-u 2ol¢



Please do notwrite inthis L |ST ‘G’
margin Statermnent of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,  Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively,

or boid block lettering

No Name and address of creditor Nature of liability Amount of claim
£

NIL

Signedgt\, {4{6@%‘—? Dated'g -gt ?Q‘L’VJL’U Z»C" K




Rule 2. 21

{a) Insert full name and
address of registared
office of company te
which statement of
affairs relates

{b) Insert date statutory
deciaration on the
statement ot affairs
was made

(<) Insert full name of
person who made the
statutory declaration on
the statement of affairs
being concurred with

{d) insert full name and
address of person
making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters
in the statement of
affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you consider
to be erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowtedge and
indicate reasaon for
listing them

Form 2.148 (Scot)

Statement of concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.21(2) of the
Insclvency (Scotiand} Rules 1986

Company number
SC021928

Narme of Company

HFL Realisations Limited (formerly House of Fraser
Limited)

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

(a)  HFL Realisations Limited (formerly House of Fraser Limited)
C/O Ernst & Young LLP, Atria One, 144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 8EX
{*the Company").
made on (b) & September 2018
by (c) Peter Geoffrey Hearsey

Statutory Declaration

i (d) Alex Patrick Williamson

27 Baker Street, London, W1U 8AH

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered Administration.

OR
*concur with the statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following qualifications.

(e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs area
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered
administration.

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement is, to the best of
my knowledge and belief, true,

AND | make this solemn decfaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory declarations Act 1835,

Deciared 27 KMQ( (7,(’62"[
Signed 1 p \/\ 0/( Aﬂw\‘{—-—-——"
This l 7t day of SELTEMEN 018

before me J( U L(,@A/KH é’/ﬂ TEL /W,,.

4 oNﬂoN‘

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor



Rule 2. 21

CpD et Rath nmeng w0
adaess o Tgeterd

Y SIS B
wity b afate et
BRNE R

b wmart Spbe stpheoey
sacimoafs: e e

crmye vt oH aFaoh wRe
~yate

mmptt B AT o
e W s e
seBE fvy Geddahns o
g wn et of BART
ey ronmaTEd wal

Foorwpe tdh ngme and
Bdgrans oF parsat
rgkitny wialeTneT!

Ut py appboalns

#; Phene hst P
5O SUEteTHer ot

o Wi o e

AEE T BNt With
o WTRGAY Whet GOTWBACK ¢
4 Lkl PO RGARS
rean lin g D endlet s
3wt i REVE N
el £hsrehegie 8
ettt T lba S

it g s P

i emvty

Form 2 148 (Scat)

Statement of concurrence

o suant 1o paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the fneoivancy Aot 1688 and fuln 2 21(2) of

the tneolvency {Scotiand) Rulss 1986

Na e of Compsng F‘mngmny o grerhyr
i Reahsatons Dimdted fomany Heose of Faaner Sf O YIH

..‘e:f‘?

LV ragEnds the Btstement of Affau e of

s L Reafisatons Linded dometty House of Frasec ltedi . .

mmﬂmw*mmnmmmammgmm&w W LHL LA

e “ " -
Vb o

8 September 2018 . .

raace on D

byte:  Pem Geofrey HoarsQy
Statutory Declaration
ey Yorg Sten

L ~ L'! i_H Hﬂ

* poncur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and | behgve hat the facis s1aten o

the Statement of Affairs are a full, frue and complete statement of the affars Of the Company o

the date that it entered Administration. -

OR B _
“soncur with the statement of Aﬁfatrs of tha above Company, subject 1o the foliowing

qmiiﬁcaams ‘ .

o)

EY

i miemm«y mﬂ sincasely W Iha‘! tha Mﬂwnon ided in iy staternent is, to the bast
my kntwigtige and bedef, trus, rov e ™

AND | make this salemn Mﬁhﬂm @bnmhmiauﬂy baﬂwimq the same to be true and by
virtue of w m:viafm af ttw tatum mzm Hons Act 1835

Gk &, x’&t%wf OX2HY,




